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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE -  1 
{2655/06/00040502.DOCX} 
 

Kenneth H. Prochnow (SBN 112983)  
Robert C. Chiles (SBN 056725) 
Chiles and Prochnow, LLP 
2600 El Camino Real 
Suite 412 
Palo Alto, CA 94306 
Telephone: 650-812-0400 
Facsimile: 650-812-0404 
email: kprochnow@chilesprolaw.com 
email: rchiles@chilesprolaw.com 
 
 
Attorneys For Creditor Charles H. Moore  

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

SAN JOSE DIVISION 
 

IN RE: 
 

TECHNOLOGY PROPERTIES LIMITED, 
LLC, A CALIFORNIA LIMITED LIABILITY 
COMPANY, 

 
Debtor. 
 

Case No.: 13-51589-SLJ-11 
 

Chapter 11 
 

 

  
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I, Terisa Gurzi, declare: 

 I am employed in the County of Santa Clara, California. I am over the age of eighteen 

(18) years and not a party to the within action. My business address is 2600 El Camino Real, 

Suite 412, Palo Alto, CA 94306. 

1. I served the following document(s): 
 

CREDITOR CHARLES H. MOORE'S OBJECTION TO FAILURE  
TO COMPLY WITH COURT ORDER 

(a) On August 11, 2014, by electronic transmission utilizing the Court's CM/ECF 

notification system to the parties registered to receive notice addressed as follows: 
John Wesolowski    William Thomas Lewis, Esq. 
United States Trustee    Email: wtl@roblewlaw.com 
Email: John.Wesolowski@usdoj.gov   
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE -  2 
{2655/06/00040502.DOCX} 
 

 John Walshe Murray, Esq.   Farella Braun + Martel LLP 
 Robert Franklin, Esq.    Attn: Gary M. Kaplan, Esq. 
 Thomas Hwang, Esq.    Email: gkaplan@fbm.com 

Email: hwang.thomas@dorsey.com   
 Email: murray.john@dorsey.com   
 Email: franklin.robert@dorsey.com  Christopher H. Hart, Esq. 
       Email: chart@schnader.com 
 Gregory J. Charles, Esq.    
 Email: greg@gregcharleslaw.com  Peter C. Califano, Esq. 

      Email: pcalifano@cwclaw.com 
Javed I. Ellahie, Esq.     

 Email: javed@eflawfirm.com        
      Ellen A. Friedman, Esq. 
Gregg s. Kleiner, Esq.    Email: efriedman@friedmanspring.com 

 Email:gkleiner@mckennalong.com 
       Robert L. Eisenbach, Esq. 
 G. Larry Engel, Esq.    Email: reisenbach@cooley.com 
 Email: lengel@mofo.com  

Randy Michelson, Esq. 
 Sallie Kim, Esq.    Email: randy.michelson@michelsonlawgroup.com  
 Email: skim@gcalaw.com    
       Heinz Binder, Esq. 
 Jon Swenson, Esq.    Email: Heinz@bindermalter.com 
 Email: Jon.swenson@bakerbotts.com    
       Brett Bissett, Esq. 
 Lillian Stenfeldt, Esq.    Email: klgatesbankruptcy@klgates.com 
 Email: lillian.stenfeldt@sedgwicklaw.com 
       

 (b)  on August 12, 2014, by placing true correct copies thereof into sealed envelopes 

with postage prepaid thereon and depositing the same with the United States Postal Service in 

Palo Alto, California, addressed to the recipients as set forth below: 
 
 Adleson, Hess and Kelley, APC  TR Capital Management, LLC 
 577 Salmar Ave., 2nd Floor   PO Box 633 
 Campbell, CA  95008    Woodmere, NY  11598 
 
 Brian E. Farnan    Larry E. Henneman 
 Farnan LLP     Henneman & Associates, PLC 
 919 N Market St., 12th Floor   70 N. Main St. 
 Wilmington, DE  19801   Three Rivers, MI  49093 
 
 Ropers Majeski Kohn & Bentley  Daniel E. Leckrone 
 50 W San Fernando St., Ste. 1400  20883 Stevens Creek Blv., Ste. 100 
 San Jose, CA  95113-2429   Cupertino, CA  95014 
 
 Anthony G. Simon, Esq. 
 Simon Law Firm, P.C. 
 800 Market St., Ste. 1700 
 St. Louis, MO  63101 
  

2.    On August 12, 2014, I served a copy of this CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE as 

follows: 

Case: 13-51589    Doc# 506    Filed: 08/12/14    Entered: 08/12/14 12:27:30    Page 2 of
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a) by electronic transmission utilizing the Court’s CM/ECF notification system to the 

parties registered to receive notice as set forth below: 
 

John Wesolowski, Esq.   William Thomas Lewis, Esq. 
Email: John.Wesolowski@usdoj.gov  Email: wtl@roblewlaw.com 

 
John Walshe Murray, Esq.   Gary M. Kaplan, Esq. 
Robert Franklin, Esq.    Email: gkaplan@fbm.com 
Thomas Hwang, Esq.    
Email: hwang.thomas@dorsey.com  Lillian Stenfeldt, Esq.  
Email: murray.john@dorsey.com  Email: lillian.stenfeldt@sedgwicklaw.com 
Email: franklin.robert@dorsey.com  

Christopher H. Hart, Esq. 
      Email: chart@schnader.com 

Gregory J. Charles, Esq.    
Email: greg@gregcharleslaw.com  Peter C. Califano, Esq. 

      Email: pcalifano@cwclaw.com 
Javed I. Ellahie, Esq.     
Email: javed@eflawfirm.com        

      Ellen A. Friedman, Esq. 
Gregg s. Kleiner, Esq.    Email:efriedman@friedmanspring.com 
Email: gkleiner@mckennalong.com 

      Robert L. Eisenbach, Esq. 
G. Larry Engel, Esq.    Email: reisenbach@cooley.com 
Email: lengel@mofo.com  

Randy Michelson, Esq. 
Sallie Kim, Esq.    Email: randy.michelson@michelsonlawgroup.com  
Email: skim@gcalaw.com    

      Heinz Binder, Esq. 
Jon Swenson, Esq.    Email: Heinz@bindermalter.com 
Email: Jon.swenson@bakerbotts.com   

      Brett Bissett, Esq. 
      Email:klgatesbankruptcy@klgates.com 

       

(b)  by placing true and correct copies thereof into sealed envelopes with postage 

prepaid thereon and depositing the same with the United States Postal Service in Palo Alto, 

California, addressed to the recipients as set forth below: 
 

Adleson, Hess and Kelley, APC  TR Capital Management, LLC 
577 Salmar Ave., 2nd Floor   PO Box 633 
Campbell, CA  95008    Woodmere, NY  11598 

 
Brian E. Farnan    Larry E. Henneman 
Farnan LLP     Henneman & Associates, PLC 
919 N Market St., 12th Floor   70 N. Main St. 
Wilmington, DE  19801   Three Rivers, MI  49093 

 
 
Ropers Majeski Kohn & Bentley  Daniel E. Leckrone 
50 W San Fernando St., Ste. 1400  20883 Stevens Creek Blv., Ste. 100 
San Jose, CA  95113-2429   Cupertino, CA  95014 
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Anthony G. Simon, Esq. 
Simon Law Firm, P.C. 
800 Market St., Ste. 1700 
St. Louis, MO  63101 

 Executed on August 12, 2014, at Palo Alto, California. I certify under penalty of perjury 

that the foregoing is true and correct. 
         /s/Terisa Gurzi    
      Terisa Gurzi 
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